FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

10-06-2000



101480416

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

8-24-00

	MARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year					
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Ryobi North America, Inc.	7/31/00					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware Corporation					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name One World Technologies, I	nc.					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2) 1424 Pearman Dairy Road						
	South Carolina 29625-8950 Zip Code					
Address (line 3) Anderson City	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Individual General Partnership	not domiciled in the United States, and					
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic					
X Corporation Association	(Designation must be a separate					
Other	document from Assignment.) Delaware Corporation					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	Lation					
/2000 GTON11 00000216 232405 1763608 FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY					
-A81 40.00 CH	_					
182 450.00 CH	he coorded including time for reviewing the document an					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20313 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , **可代本DEMAR** (20231

REEL: 002151 FRAME: 0954

FORM Expires 06/3	PTO-1618B
Expres do s	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	IRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area	a Code and Telephone Number (212) 728-8776
Name Kim A. Walker	
Address (line 1) Willkie Farr & Gall	agher
Address (line 2) 787 Seventh Avenue	
Address (line 3) New York, New York	10019-6099
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance document # 3
Trademark Application Number(s) or R Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
	umber of properties involved. # 19
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition Deposit	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belie attached copy is a true copy of the original indicated herein. Name of Person Signing	of, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ginal document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as Signature Bate Signed

RYOBI NORTH AMERICA, INC.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.			
RAPID SET	1,763,608			
MAXI-FORCE	1,444,863			
POWER PLUS	1,434,476			
QUICKSTAND	1,818,485			
TRACKLOCK	1,875,050			
ACCU-STOP	1,942,879			
VERSATABLE	2,087,963			
POWER PEN	2,155,298			
CHARGE PLUS (+Stylized)	2,243,029			
ACCU-BISCUIT	2,189,668			
CONTROL-CUT (+Design)	1,926,945			
KODAMA	2,127,581			

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.			
JOBSITE (+Design)	75/567,112			
CONTINUOUS DUTY TOOLS	75/529,956			
CDT	75/529,955			
STEEL SITE	75/633,537			
SILENT VAC	75/633,541			
MIXMAX	75/779,967			
MIXMAX (Stylized)	75/779,966			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is given as of the 31^{st} day of $\sqrt{J_0/y}$ 2000, by RYOBI NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1424 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, South Carolina 29625-8950 ("RNA" or "Assignor") to ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1424 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, South Carolina 29625-8950 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Sale and Purchase Agreement dated as of May 30, 2000 by and between RNA and TTI, among others (the "Purchase Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications set forth on the attached Schedule A together with all common law rights pertaining thereto, all of the business pertaining thereto and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained in the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all of the business pertaining thereto and the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

RYOBI NORTH AMERICA, INC.

By: Jame W. Chembula.

Its: Vice President

RNA Trademark Assignment

Schedule A

			RN	A	File No.DescriptionClass		Filing No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
TM	0102	Р			RAPID SET	7	74/257/615	03/20/92	1,763,608	04/06/93	Registered
	0103		US	┢	MAXI-FORCE	6	73,632,221	11/24/86	1,444,863	06/30/87	Registered
	0104		US	-	POWER PLUS	6	75,581,317	02/05/86	1,434,476	03/31/87	Registered
			US	-	QUICKSTAND	20	74-307,108	08/21/92	1,818,485	01/25/94	Registered
	0106		US		TRACKLOCK	7	74/476,889	01/06/94	1,875,050	01/24/95	Registered
	0107				ACCU-STOP	7	74,628,677	02/02/95	1,942,879	12/19/95	Registered
	0108		US		VERSATABLE	7	74,500,069	03/10/94	2,087,963	08/12/97	Registered
	0111				POWER PEN	7	75/044,498	01/18/96	2,155,298	05/05/98	Registered
	0112		US	-	CHARGE PLUS (+Stylized)	7	75/073,638	03/15/96	2,243,029	05/04/99	Registered
	0113				ACCU-BISCUIT	7	75/073/709	03/18/96	2,189,668	09/15/98	Registered
L	0129			\vdash	CONTROL-CUT (+Design)	7	74,439,500	09/23/93	1,926,945	10/17/95	Registered
	0105				QUICKSTAND	7	419316	07/02/98	-	20, 27,755	Filed
L	0105		CL	2	QUICKSTAND	7	419322	07/02/98	529,620	12/11/98	Registered
	0106	_		-	TRACKLOCK	7	419325	07/02/98	527,294	11/13/98	Registered
L			CL	2	TRACKLOCK	8	419324	07/02/98	527,293	11/13/98	Registered
L			CL	-	ACCU-STOP	7	419323	07/02/98	527,671	11/19/98	Registered
	0107			2	ACCU-STOP	8	419321	07/02/98	527,292	11/13/98	Registered
	0108			-	VERSATABLE	7	419317	07/02/98	527,290	11/13/98	Registered
	0108			2	VERSATABLE	8	419318	07/02/98	527,291	11/13/98	Registered
		_	CL		POWER PEN	7	419328	07/02/98	-		Filed
	0111		CL	_	POWER PEN	8	419327	07/02/98	529,597	12/11/98	Registered
	0113		CL	-	ACCUBISCUIT	7	419313	07/02/98	527,289	11/13/98	Registered
11	0113			2	ACCU-BISCUIT	8	419326	07/02/98	527,670	11/19/98	Registered
	0116			_	JOBSITE (+Design)	6&7	75/567,112	10/09/98	_	-	Filed
	0110	Î			020112 (12011919)		,				
TM	0119	P	US	Н	CONTINUOUS DUTY TOOLS	7	75/529,956	08/03/98		-	Filed
			US	Н	CDT	7	75/529,955	08/03/98	-	-	Filed
1	0124				KODAMA	7	74/672,893	05/12/95	2,127,581	01/06/98	Registered
1 101	0124	1	US		KODAWA		,		'		
						·					
1							!				
	2125	_	TTO		STEEL SITE	7	75/633,537	02/04/99	-	-	Filed
TM	0135	Р	US		STEEL SITE	ŕ	,				
1 1								ļ			
				L	av mym MAC	7	75/633,541	02/04/99	-	-	Filed
TM	0138	P	US		SILENT VAC	'	,,,,,,				
				•		1					
			}	1))
}											
	10::=	1	TIC	+	MIXMAX	-	75/779,967	08/20/99			Filed
	0147			+	MIXMAX (Stylized)	-	75/779,966	08/20/99	-	-	Filed
TM	0148	Γ_{h}	108	1_	IMINIMA (OGJIZCO)	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				

RNA Trademark Assignment

Page 2

WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER

in Sound to the Strain Strain Strain Committee of the Strain Strain

2.2 28 (01) Element State of

August 24, 2000

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Recordal of Assignment from Ryobi North America Inc.

to One World Technologies, Inc.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find a recordal cover sheet and assignment in connection with the captioned matter.

Please charge the \$490.00 fee and any deficiency therein to our Deposit Account Number 23-2405. An additional copy of the cover sheet is enclosed for this purpose.

We look forward to being advised of the reel and frame numbers evidencing recordal of this assignment in due course.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed documents, please feel free to contact the undersigned at 212-728-8776.

Very truly yours,

a walker

Enclosure

Express Mail Label No. EL373589586US

RECORDED: 08/24/2000

I hereby certify that the attached documents are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENTS, FEE the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Washington, D.C.

20231, on August 24, 2000

As I was Washington (W) l'are